## हरिश्चन्द्र महाविद्यालय शिक्षा समिति

सरौली पो0 सरौली तह0 मिल्कीपुर जिला अयोध्या उ०प्र0

	۵.,	7.	12
दिनांक	Z	/	

पत्रांक	******************
altr.	***************************************

## RESOLUTION FOR ESTABLISHMENT OF NEW INSTITUTION

That the Trust/society vide its Executive meeting held on 20.07.2021 at Ayodhya vide item no. 02 have resolved that Harishchandra Mahavidyalaya Shiksha Samiti, Vill-Sarauli, Post-Sarauli, Tehsil-Milkipur, Dist-Ayodhya U.P. 224120 shall apply to PCI for approval to start (Bachelor in Pharmacy & Diploma in Pharmacy) Harishchandra College of Pharmacy to offer Technical Education in Pharmacy and shall allocate, Vill- Sarauli, Post-Sarauli, Tehsil-Milkipur, Dist-Ayodhya U.P. 224120 measuring 8500.00 Sqmtr. earmarked for the proposed) Harishchandra College of Pharmacy Vill- Sarauli, Post-Sarauli, Tehsil-Milkipur, Dist-Ayodhya U.P. 224120 required funds for creation of carpet and built-up area in Harishchandra College of Pharmacy at Vill- Sarauli, Post-Sarauli, Tehsil-Milkipur, Dist-Ayodhya U.P. 224120 and shall allocate required funds for procurement of equipment, furniture and other required entities are all decision taken by Mr. Harishchandra Shukla.

1. Managing Trustee: Mr.Harishchandra Shukla

Devendra Pratap Shukla 2. Secretary

3. Treasury : Krishna Kumar

4. Member : Shiv Kumar

: Laxmi Chand Tiwari 5. Member

6. Member Prithvi Pal

7. Member Yashoda Devi

8. Member Arun KUmar

\$6016 NK

Harishchandra Mahavidyalaya Shiksha Samiti Vill- Sarauli, Post-Sarauli, Tehsil-Milkipur, Dist-Ayodhya U.P. 224120

हरिश्चन्द्र कॉलेज ऑफ फार्मेजी सरौली-अयोध्या